held on May 02, 2012

Item No. 30 Department: Minority Affairs & Madrasah Education Subject: Discussion
on payment of ''Honorarium'' to Muazzins of Mosques.

Decision: The State Government has already taken a decision, in principle, to pay a 
monthly honorarium of Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two thousand and five hundred) only to

Imams of mosques through the Wakf Board.

It was felt that the Muazzins who also play an effective role by assisting the Imams
in mobilizing the community for implementation of various programmes of the
Government should be paid a monthly honorarium of Rs.